Battery
• Maintenance free, sealed lead calcium battery has an expected
service life of 5 years with an operating range of 65°F (19°C) to
85°F (30°C)
• Minimum 90 minutes of emergency power
Electrical Specifications
6 V, 18 W Red or Green
• 120 VAC, 60 Hz, 0.133 A, PF = 0.80

SCIR = Smart Charger Infra-Red Remote
WG5 = Wire Guard
Ordering Information
Suggested Specification
ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
NOTES: 1) For self-testing models refer to options. 2) Some option combinations may impact UL listing. Consult factory for specifics. 3) Battery capacity to support local/remote load.
SERIES
GX = Hazardous
Location LED
Exit
FACTORY INSTALLED
OPTIONS2
BF = Buzzer/Flasher
BZ = Buzzer
EX = Special Input Transformer2
(specify voltage & frequency)
FL = Flasher
S = Shatterproof Lamp Head Lens
T = Self-Testing Diagnostics (non-audible)
TA = Audible Self-Testing Diagnostics
TD = Time Delay
LETTER
COLOR
R = Red
G = Green
MODEL
DESIGNATOR1
SC = Smart Charger
Diagnostic Electronics
NO. OF LAMP
HEADS
Blank = No Heads
1 = One Lamp Head
2 = Two Lamp Heads
LAMP HEAD TYPE
XA = 8 W Tungsten
XB = 18 W Tungsten
XC = 25 W Tungsten
XY = 6 W Halogen
XI = 8 W Halogen
XJ = 12 W Halogen
GX SC
1.8
2.42.4
2.1
1.8 2.4 2.6
2.1 1.7
1.2
1.6
1.6
2.5
3.93.5
3.0
2.6
3.2 4.0 3.3 2.4
1.42.3
1.7
2.9
4.64.1
3.7
2.8 3.8
4.7 4.0 2.9
1.72.7
1.8
3.2
5.14.4
4.0
3.0 4.0 5.1 4.4 3.1
1.7
2.9